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Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1

Institute Type National Institute of Tech
nology

Institute Name National Institute of Tech

nology, Warangal
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ST

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.
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National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
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Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal
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Bio Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Bio Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Bio Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Bio Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of
Technology (Dual
Degree))

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

HS

HS

(0N

(ON)

HS

HS

(ON)

OS

HS

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

1918

1980

2037

2374

1018

1197

1507

1945

1597

2383

1918

1980

2192

2374

1049

1197

1564

1945

1597

2383
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National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (
Artificial Intelligence
& Data Science) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (
Artificial Intelligence
& Data Science) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (
Artificial Intelligence
& Data Science) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (
Artificial Intelligence
& Data Science) (4

(ON)

HS

HS

(ON)

oS

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
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JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

3265

498

784

541

1916

265

137

566

3265

975

784

859

1916

79

265

137

566
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Technology,
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Technology,
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Technology,
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Technology,
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Technology,
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Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,

HS

HS

oS

(6N

HS

(0N

oS

HS

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

91

366

86

375

508

554

711

1252

251

200

366

155

375

633

554

864

1252

473
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National
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Technology,
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National
Institute of
Technology,
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National
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Technology,
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National
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Technology,
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National
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Technology,
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National
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Technology,
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Technology,
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National
Institute of

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (VLSI
Design and
Technology) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (VLSI
Design and
Technology) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (VLSI
Design and
Technology) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Mathematics (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,

(6N

oS

(0N

(ON)

HS

(ON)

HS

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral 272

Female-only 696
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 332

Gender-Neutral 482

Female-only 1058
(including
Supernumerary)

Female-only 3484
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 1853

Gender-Neutral 607

342

696

332

482

1058

3484

1853

607
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Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

National
Institute of
Technology,
Warangal

Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of
Technology (Dual
Degree))

(6N

HS

HS

(6N

(ON)

HS

(ON)

(ON)

(0N

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
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JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

451

472

1616

1081

1686

1326

2243

3511

2210

451

844

1616

1164

1686

1480

2243

3511

2210
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National Physics (5 Years, HS ST Gender-Neutral 2487 2487
Institute of Integrated Master of

Technology, Science)

Warangal

National Physics (5 Years, HS ST Female-only 3587 3587
Institute of Integrated Master of (including

Technology, Science) Supernumerary)

Warangal

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by
JoSAA.
For any further information, please contact JoSAA.
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