30/06/2025, 17:02 JoSAA



## **Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025**

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Ran	ks	
Round No	1	
Institute Type	National Institute of Tech nology	
Institute Name	National Institute of Tech nology, Warangal	
Academic Program	ALL	
Seat Type / Category	ST	
	Submit	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute Academic Name	Program Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank	
-------------------------	---------------	--------------	--------	-----------------	-----------------	--

30/06/2025, 17:02 JoSAA

National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1918	1918
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1980	1980
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2037	2192
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2374	2374
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1018	1049
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1197	1197
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1507	1564
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1945	1945
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Chemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1597	1597
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2383	2383

			, -			
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	3265	3265
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	498	975
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	784	784
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	541	859
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1916	1916
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Computer Science and Engineering ( Artificial Intelligence & Data Science) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	79	79
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Computer Science and Engineering ( Artificial Intelligence & Data Science) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	265	265
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Computer Science and Engineering ( Artificial Intelligence & Data Science) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	137	137
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Computer Science and Engineering ( Artificial Intelligence & Data Science) (4	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	566	566

/2025, 17:02			,	SAA		
	Years, Bachelor of Technology)					
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	91	200
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	366	366
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	86	155
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	375	375
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	508	633
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	554	554
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	711	864
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1252	1252
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years,	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	251	473

0/2025, 17:02			٥ر	SAA		
	Bachelor of Technology)					
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	272	342
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	696	696
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Electronics and Communication Engineering (VLSI Design and Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	332	332
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Electronics and Communication Engineering (VLSI Design and Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	482	482
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Electronics and Communication Engineering (VLSI Design and Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1058	1058
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Mathematics (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3484	3484
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Mathematics (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1853	1853
National Institute of	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years,	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	607	607

06/2025, 17:02			٥ر	SAA		
Technology, Warangal	Bachelor of Technology)					
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	451	451
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	472	844
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1616	1616
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1081	1164
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1686	1686
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1326	1480
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2243	2243
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3511	3511
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2210	2210

30/06/2025, 17:02 JoSAA

National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Physics (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2487	2487
National Institute of Technology, Warangal	Physics (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3587	3587

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





